Express
Price List of Supplementary Services valid from 1th april 2011

Issuing Customs Documents Unit, Amount Price in €
Issuing SAD import through FedEx 1 piece Free of charge€
SADd import — further items through
FedEx 1 item 1,50€
SAD - export through FedEx 1 piece Free of charge
Issuing T1 through FedEx 1 piece 8€
Guarantee for Import Customs
Procedure of Free Circulation Amount of Customs Duty in € Price in €
Non commercial goods for private
person Up to 33€ 8€

From 33€ to 16600€ 2% min.12€
Legal entities Up to 16600€ 2% min.12€

Guarantee for Customs Procedure of

Transit Value of Goods in € Price in €
Up to 16600€ 12€
From 16600€ to 33194€ 40€
For each further 33194€ 40€
Warehouse Fee Price in €
Up to 10 calendar days from
consignment arrival Free of Charge
For each further calendar day 1€/kg/day min. 5€
Other Services Price in €
Additional issuing of SAD - IM 20€
Issuing authorised copy of SAD/T1 20€ + Stamp duty
Correction of SAD, if mistake was not
made by FedEx 20€+ Stamp Duty
Searching documents in archives For each searched document 20€

Guarantee for Customs Duty

Inspekta Slovakia a.s. — FedEx Express provides its own guarantee for customs duties. We pay the customs duties directly on the
account of a customs post. Inspekta Slovakia a.s. — FedEx Express charges a commission for providing its guarantee and payment of
customs duty in the prices set in the Price List. In case of imported consignment, where transport cost are paid by the recipient, the
commission for customs services in the customs procedure under which goods are in free circulation is not charged. Customer pays for
the customs duty according to the Customs Duty Notification, and he pays for making out customs document and guarantee according
to the invoice issued. The maximum amount of customs duty paid by Inspekta a.s. is 16600€.

The recipient of goods shall pay the customs duty on the bank account of Inspekta Slovakia a.s. forthwith, however, up to 7 days at the
latest. We provide our guarantee for the customs duty by the time it has been paid. The charge for providing guarantee is stated in the
above Table. The recipient shall deliver a receipt of payment to officers of customs declaration. The original of the SAD, part 3/8 shall
be sent to the recipient by registered mail after the stipulated conditions have been fulfilled.

Guarantee in Customs Procedures of Transit

Inspekta Slovakia a.s. — FedEx Express provides its own guarantee for goods in the customs procedures of transit. We charge a
commission for making out transit documents and for the provided guarantee stated in the Price List. Customer binds himself to adhere
to the conditions of customs procedures of transit pursuant to valid customs regulations and pursuant to the conditions stipulated in the
Commission Agent’s Contract.

Special services as well as maximum value of goods in the customs procedure of transit is subject of mutual negotiations between both
legal subjects (with customer having responsibility).

“Prices do not include VAT
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